

PAKISTAN CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY (PCAA) INVITATION TO BID

Sealed bids (in accordance with **PPRA Rule No. 36(a)** are invited by below mentioned office for the following requirements in Pak Rs.:-

S. #.	Description & Bid No.	Bid Fee (PKR)	Fixed Bid Security (PKR)	Bid Submission Date/Time	Bid Opening Date/Time/Place	Last date for issuance of Bidding Documents	Basis PKR (Price)
01	Running Contract(Open Framework Agreement) for 01(one) year for supply of approximately 60,000 litres diesel annual for 2X2000 KVA Generators at MIAP Multan I/T No. MIAP/1438- 02/048/MTSS/A	500/-	120,000/-	19/03/2024 1030 Hours	19/03/2024 1100 Hours Conference Room MIAP Multan	18/03/2024	F.O.R
02	Running Contract(Open Framework Agreement) for 01 (one) year for supply of approximately 3,000 litres petrol annual & approximately 10,000 litres diesel annual for CAA common use & other vehicles at MIAP Multan from filling stations/ fuel pumps within the vicinity of 4 km from Multan Airport I/T NO. MIAP/1438- 02/048/MTSS/B	500/-	26,000/-	19/03/2024 1030 Hours	19/03/2024 1100 Hours Conference Room MIAP Multan	18/03/2024	F.O.R
03	Running Contract(Open Framework Agreement) for 01 (one) year for supply of approximately 18,000 litres diesel annual for CAA specialist vehicles and Generators at MIAP Multan I/T NO. MIAP/1438- 02/048/MTSS/C	500/-	36,000/-	19/03/2024 1030 Hours	19/03/2024 1100 Hours Conference Room MIAP Multan	18/03/2024	F.O.R

Bids may be submitted as per conditions set out in Bidding documents obtainable physically from the address given below on **any working day between 0900 Hrs to 1700 Hrs** by paying Bid Fee (non-refundable) in **CAA revenue Account no.0211-00432179-03 at HBL Multan Airport** and submitting the request letter along with bank deposit slip, proof of Active Taxpayer, GST/NTN certificates & OGRA's license of registration of the bidder. **No Bidding Documents would be issued on the Bid opening date**. Bids must be dropped in Bid drop Box placed at Conference Room MIAP Multan on or before bid submission date/time as per schedule.

Time period for performance of contract: Till the satisfactory completion of contract and warranty period. PCAA reserves the right to accept/reject any or all bids due to cogent reasons which will be communicated to bidders on request. This advertisement is also available on PPRA website www.ppra.org.pk CAA website www.caapakistan.com.pk.

<u>Warning:</u> Any financial instrument submitted by bidder, if found fake or got dishonored at any stage would result in blacklisting and legal action as per law.

Chief Operating Officer/Airport Manager, Multan International Airport Civil Aviation Authority, Multan Pakistan Tel: 061-9202624 & 061-90106076-96-9 Fax: 061-6306607